

Question on Notice


No. 541


Asked on Wednesday, 21 May 2025


MR C WHITING ASKED THE MINISTER FOR HOUSING AND PUBLIC
WORKS AND MINISTER FOR YOUTH (HON S O’CONNOR)—

QUESTION:

Will the Minister advise, as at 1 November 2024 and as at 1 May 2025 (or closest reportable dates), the number of vacant positions in the Department of Housing and Public Works that (a) were filled with a permanent contract, (b) were filled with a temporary contract and (c) were/are not filled and/or remain vacant?

ANSWER:

As at pay period ending 1 November 2024, there were:

a) 3,648 permanent employees
b) 562 temporary and casual employees
c) 361 permanently funded positions that were not filled


As at pay period ending 2 May 2025, there were:

a) 3,763 permanent employees
b) 532 temporary and casual employees
c) 108 permanently funded positions that were not filled

